FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-30-2002



ET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

9.26.02

TO: The Commisioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached origi	nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
[X] New		
[] Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	[X] Assignment []	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Reel # Frame # [] Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	[] Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year 09 25 1995
	[] Other	
Conveying Party Name CARME, INC.	[] Mark if additional names of co	onveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Year 9 25 1995
Formerly		
[] Individual [] General Partnership []	-	ration [] Association
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz		-4
Receiving Party	[] Mark if additional names of re	er same
Name <u>CARME INTERNATIONAL, INC.</u>		
рва/ака/та		
Composed of		N. C.
Address (line 1) 620 Airpark Road		7.
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Napa	CALIFORNIAState	94558 Zip Code
[] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation [] Association [] Other	[] Limited Partnership [If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	itionDELAWARE	
1	OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:481 40.00 CH		
,		

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2	
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for the	e first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address		
1	Area Code and Telephone Number <u>31</u> 2	2-577-7000
Name JULIUS TABIN		
Address (line 1) FITCH, EVEN,	TABIN & FLANNERY	
Address (line 2) 120 SOUTH L		
Address (line 4) CHICAGO, IL 6	60603-3406	
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachmen	s of the attached conveyance document nts.	#6
Trademark Application Number(s) o Enter either the Trademark Application Number or to Trademark Application I	the Registration Number(s) [] Mark the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Number(s) Re	if additional numbers attached. for the same property). egistration Number(s)
	e total number of properties involved.	#1
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	: \$40.00
Method of Payment: Enclo (Enter for payment by deposit account or i	osed [] Deposit Account [X] if additional fees can be charged to the account.}	
ι	Deposit Account Number:	#06-1135
Å	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes [X] No []
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief attached copy is a true copy of the originalizated herein. IULIUS TABIN	f, the foregoing information is true and correct and inal document. Charges to deposit account are automatically account account are automatically account are automatically account are automatically account account are automatically account account account account are account acc	thorized, as Cillolo Date Signed

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0110

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated as of September 15 1995, between CARME, INC. ("Seller") and CARME INTERNATIONAL, INC., ("Buyer").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Seller is engaged in the business (the "Business") of manufacturing and selling health and beauty aids with its principal place of business located at 84 Galli Drive, Novato, California 94949;

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of July 31, 1995 (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Seller has sold substantially all of its assets related to the Business to Buyer, all on the terms and subject to the conditions contained in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and in the Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Seller does hereby assign, grant and convey to Buyer all right, title and interest in and to all trade secrets and other proprietary information, trademarks, service marks, business names, logos, indicia and/or other source and/or business identifiers and the goodwill of the business relating thereto and all registrations which have heretofore been or may hereafter be issued thereon throughout the world, including, without limitation, those listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

CARME, INC.

By:

Name: Michael Feder

Title: Acting President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0111

STATE OF	ILLINOIS)	SS.	
COUNTY O	F COOK	ĺ		

The undersigned, a Notary Public, states that

Notary Public

My commission expires: 4/0/73

"OFFICIAL SEAL" B. LANE HASLER Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires April 6, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0112

CARMÉ, INC. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TO CARMÉ INTERNATIONAL, INC.

SCHEDULE 1

MARK	REG. NO	REG. DATE

RECORDED: 09/26/2002

THE SILVER FOX 1,714,911 September 15, 1992

TRADEMARK REEL: 002590 FRAME: 0113